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SdIeIIIe for Proaaotion of Agricultural
• OperatlOllS ID Dry Lands

·375. SHR.I K. PRADHANI :

SHRI K. MALLANNA :

Wi!1 the Minister of AGRICULTURB be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have framed schemes durnil the C\U'l'eD.t Five Year Plan to promote aaricutulral operation jn dry lands;

(b) whether it is also a fact tbat great emphasis was laid on tbis issue;

(C) if 80, wbetber Government bave
10lubt foreign aui stance in this rep.rd;
and

(d) if so, tbe details in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
(RAO BIRBNDRA SINGH): (it) and (b)
Yee, Sir,

(c) and (d) Watenhed development approacb bas been adopted as a national stratea)' for development of dryland all'icul. ture for which no Iarae scale foreian aid is nOceuary. However, some technical aasis-
tuace to the research proaramme is beiDa liven by canada. A Pilot Project for Water. shed Development in limited areas in four States is being launched with the usistaDoe of World Bank.

Betel R_rda Project ID W_ ......

*376. SHRI SATYAGOPAL MISRA :
Will the Mini.ter of AGRICULTURE be pJeased to state:

(8) whether his Ministry bas taken an, steps to set up any full-fledpd Betel Research Project in West Ben .. 1 which is the largest producer State of betel leaves iD tbe country ;

(b) if 10, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, tbe reasons therefor?

THB MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRl
YOGENDRA MAKWANA): <a) Yes, Sir.
The Indian Council of Agricultural Rcaearcb has sanctioned on March 21, 1983 a full-fledged Research Centre OD Betelviac at tbe Bidhan Chandra Krisbi Vi,hwa Vidyalaya (BCKVV) lealyaoi in West Benaal which is one of the m~or betel vine Irowin. Statel of the country.

(b) The Betelvine Research Project baa
B .. ClDtreI ill di1ferent parts of tho oo.try apart from a Coordinating Cell with a Tissue Culture Unit located at the Indian Institute of Horticultural Research, Banlalore.
BCKVV is one of the research centres of the Project which has been sanctioned for a period of 2 years at a total cost of Its. 3,27,S80/-. The staff COlt and facilities provided for BCKVV are at par with the other centres. The priority areas for research in respect of the Project are :-

(i) Diagnosil"and control of major diseases and pests of pall.

(ii) Improvement in agro· horticultural tecbDiques of pall cultivation.

(iii) Identification and conservation of JIG" varieties in tbe country and varietal improvement.

(vi) Research on tissue culture on pan for conservation of ICfDlplasm material.

(v) AllY other important problems that may arise.

(c) In view of the reply at (b) above the reply to this part does not arise.

""'" ~ mf'Tln"f if ~ " ~ rrit
~,,"~~~if i.l~

.377· sno amt(lf pm:.' :
~l fiJ.ml fW'{f:

If7fT ~ "~3m"" lf~T ~~ iffiT;r
Ifft FT atl~ fey; :

(Ifi) IflrT ~ ~T ~T" 2~,

1982 it ""m~ff cT~~ i:f SlGfiTf~ i~
tR'rotr ~ ~~rqp: i.1lT ")1: ~ W,7.TT

~T ~ fer. ~~ ~~ m~~ if snitrr
if fit;it ~ tliT1T:if ;;r.) "1T it ~ it « Rl1l
II1rf ;

(w) '"'~' Eft 'flIT ~~ ~ ~~ "61" it ~ ~R' 1f\7TlfT ~;

( ~ ) ~R ~, 6') ff~~~rwT iRJ"T 'tlTT

~; 3IR

( tt) t«it; ftr~ f~~~T~ OlIf~~T ItT

f~~ ro ~ an~ \;~ ~T ~\jfT ~

trf ~ I

~ ~,." "'" ~ VR
amnw~T (16lT\at f~) : (if;) 'ill, ~ I

(~) ~ ('T) m:(WfT fCf~Hr srT~Gf;~

if; ~m f~l1T iTl]' fCOlT~Ttr ~A ~j if~' ¥.ft I \jf~ f'{t1)i" arr.f7: q'~ ~tSfT

arN~iT{T CfiT ~~rfT ~~Tt ~ o'iT ~
arr~ W ~rq;ft \ifI'U ~T iff I iiflJ T WTa al1: "lltftlti ~Ri +f-==;fr l(~
:;rO'Tir att ii'1T 'l)~it fit; :

( iii' ) i:ftfT tr~ ~Iif ~. fit; .if~fo

fifqioT'TT ciT 1l1~tfrlJ ~r'l'fi ,,'~"'Ti1 flT"{T
fif'itha JfTifC{Uit '. ifi ailij'l ~ crif~q-f6 CliT f;:rJfiur Cfi~;' ~~ ~~ifiT~ ~r(] f~~T \ifT~T
fili'~ l(~ ~;

( {.Cf) lfR qt I 0) it f,,~ iifiijf f~ 'Tit orR ~it; ~ql iIi'~UJ ~; i1j~

( 'T ) {ill' fir,raT it. ~n~ if !;fCf1H ~
~ ~~T-': sHU iflfT~T;rit cr.~1f iJorit
;R e ?

